515-281-5918 TDD 515-242-5967 FAX 515-281-6794 www.state.ia.us/dnr 

Authorization No. P-1351 

OEEO NO. 83690 

THE GRANTOR. CHICAGO ANO NORTH WESTERN TRAffSPORTI\TION 
COMPANY. a Del11ware corpo ra tion. whose principal offi ce 1s located at 
165 N. Canal Street. Chicago, lllfno1s, fo r the consirleratfou of 
FOUR THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY AND N0/100 DOLLARS ($4.450.00). 
conveys and quftclafms to the CITY OF CEDAR FALLS, IOWA. GRANTEE, all 
interest in tt,e following described real estate situated fn the CHy of 
Cedar Falls. County of Blackhawk. and the State of Iowa. to wft: 

That part of Block 11 of Taylor's Addition to Cedar